
CA-178 
2001 General Rate Application 

Page 1 of 5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Q. Provide typical load profiles for the following: winter weekday, winter 

weekend, spring week-day, spring weekend, summer weekday, summer 

weekend, fall weekday, and fall weekend.  On each load profile, show the 

typical resource profile for meeting the load including hydro, Holyrood and 

combustion turbine/diesel generation. 

 

 

A. The attached graphs show the load profiles for each of the periods 

requested.  Since combustion turbine and diesel generation are reserved for 

peak or contingency operation, no production from these types of units are 

expected on typical days. 
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Typical Winter Weekday Resource Profile
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Typical Winter Weekend Resource Profile
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Typical Spring Weekday Resource Profile
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Typical Spring Weekend Resource Profile
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Typical Summer Weekday Resource Profile
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Typical Summer Weekend Resource Profile
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Typical Fall Weekday Resource Profile
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Typical Fall Weekend Resource Profile
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